

Final Instructions 3

r

1. Target time from Parc Ferme out to service out is 24 minutes, as per below

	Transfer Fi	nish Time S	S1 to Tir	necard E	1
Finish Time SS1	:		4		Marshalls Sig
Start Time SS1	:				Marshalls Sig
SS1	Ν	Mizen Head		Bogey: 7m17.81s Stage Max:21m	
Actual @ SAC 1	:		:		Marshalls Sig
Due @ SAC 1		1	:		
Target Time	:	32	:00		
Actual @ Service Out	:				Marshalls Sig
Due @ Service Out		1	:		
Target Time		24	:00		
Actual @ Service In	1		:		Marshalls Sig
Due @ Service In	:		:		
Target Time					
Due @ Parc Ferme Out			:		
Exit. The On	us is on th	card at Pa ne Compe S1 to Time	titor to	transfei	

2. New road book from Parc Ferme out to Service out. Below:

WESTLODGE HOTEL FASTNET RALLY 2023						
FROM: PARC FERME TO SERVICE OUT Distance : 2.37 km						
Time Allowed: 24 mins						
Distance Direction Tulip Ar		rrows	Route Information	Distance To Go		
INTER	TOTAL	NOTE: TIME ALLOWED 24 MINS FROM PARC FERME TO SERVICE OUT NOT TO SERVICE IN				
0.00	0.00	HQ.	•	EXIT PARC FERME	2.37	
0.50	0.50		-	CARE! EXIT ONTO N71	1.87	
0.94	1.44	HQ		PASS HQ ON LEFT	0.94	
0.60	2.07	ţ		PASS ROAD ON YOUR RIGHT L8706	0.30	
0.30	2.37			EXIT SERVICE	0.00	

3. New road book from service out to SS 1/4/7

	WESTLODGE HOTEL FASTNET RALLY 2023						
FROM: SERVICE OUT Distance: 21.88km							
TO: START	START 1/4/7 MIZEN HEAD Time Allowed: 32mins						
	ance	Direction Tulip Arr	ows	Route Information	Distance		
0.00	0.00	Barrys of Bantry		SERVICE OUT PARKED ON RIGHT HAND SIDE "N71 SKIBBEREEN"	To Go 21.88		
0.40	0.40		RUS	TURN RIGHT R591	21.48		
6.03	6.43	Ì		50	15.45		
0.15	6.58			Pass O'Sullivans pub	15.30		
0.10	6.68	Y		STAY LEFT ON R591 SP. GOLEEN, WILD ATLANTIC WAY	15.20		
0.59	7.27			PASS A ROAD TO THE LEFT L8722	14.61		

4. Stop of SS3,6 to Mount Kid

WESTLODGE HOTEL FASTNET RALLY 2023						
	FROM: STOP SS3,6 MOUNT KID Distance: 7.88 km					
	TO: SERVICE IN Time Allowed: 15 mins					
	ance	Direction Tulip Arrows	Route Information	Distance To Go		
INTER	TOTAL	-		10 60		
0.00	0.00	Ì	STOP CAR	7.88		
0.53	0.53		STOP. TURN LEFT ON TO MAIN ROAD CARE!!!	7.35		
2.10	2.63			5.25		
0.23	2.86		PASS A ROAD ON THE LEFT	5.02		
2.99	5.85		PASS A ROAD ON THE LEFT (SP BALLYDEHOB N71)	2.03		
1.42	7.27		STAY ON MAIN ROAD	0.61		

	WESTLODGE HOTEL FASTNET RALLY 2023					
FROM: STOP SS3,6 MOUNT KID Distance: 7.88 km						
TO: SERVI	TO: SERVICE IN Time Allowed: 15 mins					
	ance TOTAL	Direction Tulip Arrows	Route Information	Distance To Go		
	TOTAL			10.00		
0.61	7.88		SERVICE IN AT LAYBY ON LEFT	0.00		
			ENTER SERVICE AREA			

- 5. SS 3,6 Mount Kidd Total distance is now 15.2. Bogey time is now 7.00.9
- 6. Drivers briefing is at 07:15 in the Ballroom. As per App 25 3.2.
- 7. From 23:15 28 October 2023 the official noticeboard will be on Spotity.
- Monitoring for app29 art11 judges of fact will be Kieran Ambrose, Donal O'Donovan, Niall O'Sullivan, Frank O'Mahony, Pat Corcoran, Mossy Buckley.

Yours in Motorsport, James Kingston Clerk of the Course